2000-0377

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
SDEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO. _00-8-16
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. Two (2) for the Montz/Norco
Pump Station and Force Mains Project to increase the
contract amount by $171,085.61 and to increase the
contract time by 70 days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 99-7-6 adopted July 6, 1999 by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract
with Magnolia Construction Company, Inc. for the construction of the
Montz/Norco Pump Station and Force Mains Project in the amount of
$4,150,992.00.

SECTION II. Ordinance No. 00-4-10 adopted on April 3, 2000 by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized Change Order No. 1 to
increase the contract amount by $133,314.00 and to increase the contract time
by 20 days.

SECTION HI. That it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the
original contract quantities with actual installed quantities, to increase the
contract time by 70 calendar days, and to increase the contract amount by
$171,085.61 to pay for delays incurred by the Contractor through no fault of their
own.

SECTION IV. That $30,254.16 of this increase in contract price will be
paid for by Shell/Motiva through an executed agreement between the Parish and
Shell/Motiva due to extra costs associated with the discovery of underground
obstructions.

SECTION V. That $4,000.00 will be charged to the engineer due to errors
associated with the survey.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. Two (2) to the contract for the Montz/Norco
Pump Station and Force Mains Project and to increase the contract amount by
$171,085.61 and to increase the contract time by 70 calendar days.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to
execute this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE + ABADIE,
AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINQ
NAYS: MINNICH

ABSENT:  NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 21st day of
August , 2000, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the
Official Journal.

cHaRMAN. T
SECRETARY; %.@1(:)’% e
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: &-22-DO

APPROVED; &~ DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: 2L s %—*’

RETD/SECRETARY___A-ugust 3 Dooo/d
AT:_(D. 90 A RECO BY ny@ ub

: SH
CORDED IN THE ST. GHARLES PARI
" CLERK OF COURT OFFIGE

ON -+ o) [exs]
S ENTRYNO, Zukle 75

IN M.OBIGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
Ng, o FOUC, 53




CHANGE ORDER
No. Two
PROJECT: St. Charles Parish DATE OF ISSUANCE:

Wastewater Regionalization Program
Montz/Norco Pump Station and Force Main

CONTRACTOR: St, Charles Parish Project No. _5-98-01-05

Magnolia Construction Co.
ENGINEER: Camp Dresser & McKee Inc.

CONTRACT FOR:  $4,284,306.00
ENGINEER's Project No. _8285-22583-M/N

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: 1, See Attached

Purpose of Change Order: 1. To adjust contract amount

Attachments: (list documents supporting change)

See Attached from items 1 through 17

Pagelof2

C mith st




CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price OQriginal Contract Time
$4,150,992.00 $ 365 days

days or date

Previous Change Order No. 1

$_133,314.00

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order

$__ 4,284 306.00

Net change from previous Change Orders

$ 20
days

Contract Time Prior to this Change Order

b 385 days -

Net Increase of this Change Order

$_171,085.61

days ox date

Net Increase of this Change Order

3 70

days

Contract Price with all approved

Contract Time with all approved

Change Orders Change Orders
$.4,455,391.61 $ 455

days or date

APPROVED: APFPROVED:
byg/___"_";f‘by
Owmer

Mr. Daniel M. Gerrity, P.E. Mr. Alber Lague

Caontractor

Mr. Bitk-Selig
Fend Eiagarons

Page2of 2




——esEEEEE

'z J5pip ABURYD oI

Q0EST IS z ucnINIsgo 35 J02ds01] 3¢ 210g pie 7

Bunedionue Jo Les ou pey Joppeyuoy) el Sitop sMym punoy uoRINDEGO

adosd

0U0SHZe asn a0y 107 13ume £q paysanbay A OOVINV) 0

1B BafA pUe 83) GXBT PPY

. 5313 uo paysronus ped Burio]suel], ucneg diong
00'85¥§ q 5

02I0N] 1® s31ed Ul uIey> payedotay

: VATIOIN 13

OIFSZ0ES € S1IRp paling HOM TIYs 2

punoy pasous seas aug] adid usijpy] I8 PRISUNOOUS STIGRP 33 B12IU0])
T 1auso &g pajsanbay] Kempds)
000lTIs T saaTea Ju sphefioq adid ppy| ¥

st i} Aradord 19 &emydrgg
STER0OIS prdson 1 papaau jou sySiagy{ uo pasi jou spydram adid 1oj ppar) ?

! K} aanr

0O0PELIS [} PAYNOU USIG peyf SIBUMO ff2 {19 Lapy} aat1p c

supare wo augsdid g1 umowiun

e G Kiadoid b P
00ysc'ey Jo dnysIouma aae] JOU PIp I3UMQO SPIDILAY IR AEEA) ¥
— 0z 90-Z1 A1 -PI-01 U0y apmraras

00'126°L¥5 5,9PN}IATDS BARY JOU PIP UMD 70 43¢ ¢ anp shefap EUORIPPY ¢

i 0e auzfadid, §@PIIALSS J0 3DB[
00°61529% it ¢

e Lem jo yaBor savy Jou pp sumQ| 0y a0 §3-21-6 01 66-7-§ oy sefpy
00000'F$ § | SuoneAS[ pue SSIRUIPI00d ABIMNVIY| o515 faains Aq parimout sfep| 1
sde(] ON

1 VOHONPa, WORE 4 adueyD 107 udsEY uondiisa
N psQ PPV Ty S D 10j Nt ; qa wayr

2 "ON H30d0 FONYHD
STFONYHO 40 34008
} LNSWHOVLLY
NIYIN 30H0S ONY NOILYLS diNd ODHON/ZLNOW

HSTYd S3TdVHO LS




'1S3N03Y

NOdM  ONIAJOO HO MIIAZH  HO4 301440
ONNOJD FHL 1V ITIVIIVAY JHY SINIFWHOVLILY

'z 330 o

19°716€'5555$ 2018d IDVEINCD _..._mz__
00'90E'P9E DS T# '0°D 4D LOVYLINGD m:oim:i‘
19°G80'LL1% WIQHO IONVHD 1N
S5 EPORTH ST'6CL'6614 0/ §TVIO
i, SlU]SAS| N
00°000 m@ ﬁo.ﬂ_r—au Wu_.m.mmwuﬁ.m 0] SoUBMO[[Y ¥
00100088 PasI 10U UMY 0003 Bupnen Liopoey oy souemony| €r
. Pasn Jou 33UeMONY 0005 pasnjou
00°000°SE Bua31T UORRUIPIOD? J0] SITUMO[TY o

€ 'ON d3QHO FONVHD
SITNVHD 40 234028

I INJAHOVLLY

NI 30H04 GNY NOILYLS dilNd OOHONZLNOW

HSIYd S3TdWHD LS




