Acting

2001-0033
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO. 01-3-7
An ardinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. Three (3) for the Montz/Norco
Pump Station and Force Mains Project {o decrease the
contract amount by $33,119.07 and to increase the
contract time by 60 days,

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. Ordinance No. 99-7-6 adopted July 6, 1889 by the St. Charles
Parish Coungil, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Magnolia
Construction Company, Inc. for the construction of the Montz/Norco Pump Station and
Force Mains Project in the amount of $4,150,992.00.

SECTION Il. Ordinance No. 00-4-10 adopted on April 3, 2000 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized Change Order No. One (1) to increase the
contract amount by $133,314.00 and to increase the contract time by Twenty (20) days.

SECTION lll. Ordinance No. 00-8-16 adopted on August 21, 2000 by the
5t. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized Change Qrder No. Two (2) to
increase the contract amount by $171,085.61 and to increase the contract time by
Seventy (70) days.

SECTION IV.That it is necessary to amend the contract {o increase the contract
time by 60 days to account for additional work to the project for a total of six (6) iterns.

SECTION V. That it is necessary to increase the contract time by 60 days and
decrease the contract price by $33,119.07.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. Three (3) for the Montz/Norco Pump Station and Force Mains
Project to decrease the contract amount by $33,119.07 and to increase the contract
time by 60 days.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
this Change Order o the contract.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT,
BLACK, MARINO, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 19thday of March , 2001,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Offictal Journat.

CHAIRMAN; ‘%ﬂﬂ/“rwﬂ'ﬁ« RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

secRETARY._AViL@lr Shessc o CLERK OF GQURT QFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:__F~2 7¢I ON__ 3-2)-0|

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

AZENTRYNO. < o12(

PARISH F’RESIDENT %fép %—-:.;--"" IN MORTCAGE /CONVEYANSE BOOK
RETDISESREN SRy F-20-al NO T84 FOLID_STS

AT 3MS LM recpey: N




CHANGE ORDER

FROJECT: 5t Charles Parish DATE OF ISSUANCE:
Wastewater Regionalizabon Program
Montz/Noyco Pump Station and Force Main

CONTRACTOR: St. Charles Parish Project No. _5-95-01-05

Magnolia Construction Co.
ENGIMNEER: Camp Dresser & McKee Inc.

CONTRACT FOR:  $4,455,391.61
ENGINEER's Project No. _8285-22583-M/IN

You are directed to make the foHowing changes in the Contract Documents:

Descripdon:  See Attachment No.1

Purpose of Change Order:  Final adjustment of unit price, jtems, extra work and credits.

Attachments: (see attachments 1 thru 6)

K VEL ! - Page 1 Df 2




CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Price Original Contract Time
$.4,150,992.00 & 365 days

days or date

Previous Change Order No.1 to No.2 Net change from previous Change Orders
$_304.399.61 90

days
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order Contract Time Prior to this Change Order
$_. 4455.391.61 ~ b 455 days -

days or date

Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
$ (-33,119.07) $ 60

days
Conttract Price with all approved Contract Time with all approved
Change Orders Change Orders
$_ 442227254 $ December 2, 2000

days or date

“This change order applies only to the items specifically listed. Contractor reserves the right to
submit future Change Order requests for items related to delays to this Contract, including
overhead and interest expenses. Owner and Contractor agree to waive paragraph SC-10.7 for this
Change Order onty.”

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: o
by, /@////7 by M“J[/&) M}’ JQL

feer /Y Owner Contractor
~Engif

Richard L. Hoffer, P.E.. Mr. Albert Laque Mr. John Simmons

s — i Page2of 2




